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AFFIDAVIT OF DEE HOOLEY 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF POTTER§ 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Dee Hooley, who being 
by me first duly sworn, on oath, deposed and said the following: 

1. My name is Dee Hooley. I am employed by Southwestern Public Service Company ("EPS'n 
as Regulatory Administrator. I am authorized to make this affidavit and I have personal 
knowledge ofthe facts stated herein. 

2. On May 1, 2025, SPS filed with the Public Utility Commission of Texas an application to 
adjust its Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor C'EECRF'>). The application has been 
assigned Docket No. 58017. 

3. SPS served notice of the EECRF filing by electronic mail to the parties to SPS's most recent 
completed base rate case, Docket No. 54634; to all parties that participated in the case in 
which SPS's 2024 EECRF was adjusted, Docket No. 56570; and to the state agency that 
administers the federal weatherization program, which i e Texas Denartment of Housing 
and Community Affairs ("TDHCA"). A list of those to. >m notic, ed as 
Exhibit A . 1 / i 
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: Waf/~ent is atta* 

Dee Hooley 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas, 
this Pk day ofMay 2025. 

224.L,T#E 
Notary Publicdn and fo& the State of Texas 

Notary Public. State of Texas~l 

Comm. Expires 10-08-2028 ~ 

Notary 'E 1-E?90-50 _ -11 My Commission Expires: 

\ /0.00. jo yf 
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Exhibit A 

Docket No. 54634 and Docket No. 56570 

Service List 

Alliance of Xcel Municipalities (AXM) 
Alfred R. Herrera Sergio 
Herrera 
aherrera@herrerapllclaw.com 
sherrera@herreralawpllc.com 
service@herreralawpllc.com 

OPUC 
Courtney K Hjaltman 
Justin Swearingen 
Sharbel A Sfeir 
Chris Ekoh justin.swearingen@opuc.texas.gov 
sharbel.sfeir@opuc.texas.gov 
chris.ekoh@opuc.texas.gov 
opuc.eservice@opuc.texas.gov 

Golden Spread Electric Cooperative 
Carl Galant 
Travis Vickery 
Stephanie Wells 
cgalant@mcginnislaw.com 
tvickerv@mcginnislaw.com 
swells@gsec.coop 

TIEC 
Benjamin Hallmark 
Christian Rice 
Molly Shuminer 
bhallmmark@omm.com crice@,omm.com 
mshuminer@omm.com ommservice@omm.com 

Texas Department of Housing and Communitv 
Affairs 
Bobby Wilkinson 
bobbv.wilkinson@ldhca.texas.gov 

Amarillo Recycling Company. 
Inc. 
Rick Russwurm 
Moore, Lewis, and Russwurm 
RRusswurm@mlr-lawfirm.com 

Commission Staff 
Andy Aus 
audv.aus@puc.texas.gov 

ChareePoint 
Matthew Deal 
Scott Dunbar 
Matthew.deal*chargepoint.com 
regulatorvpolicv@.chargepoint.com 
lfvkes*kevesfox.com 
sdunbarfhkevesfox. com 

Sierra Club 
Joshua Smith 
Dru Spiller 
Ashley Soliman 
Joshua.smith@,sierraclub.org 
Dru.spiller@sierraclub.org 
Ashley.soliman@sierraclub.org 
United States Department of 
Enerev 
Peter Meier 
Dwight Etheridge 
peter.meier@hq.doe.gov 
detheridge@exeterassociates.com 

Canadian River Municipal 
Water Authoritv 
Joshua D Katz 
jkatz@bickerstaff. com 

International Brotherhood 
of Electrical Workers 
Jamie L. Mauldin 
jmauldin@lglawfirm.com 

Orion Engineered Carbons 
Miguel A. Huerta 
miguel@mhuertalaw.com 

TCGA 
Zach Brady 
Laura Pratt 
Zach@bhlawgroup.com 
laura@bhlawgroup.com 

Wal-Mart 
Lisa Perry 
Alex Kronauer 
Steve Chriss 
Julie Clark 
lisa.perrv@walmart. com 
alex.kronauer@walmart.com 
Stephen.criss@walmart.com 
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Certificate of Service 

I certify that on the 9th day of May 2025, this instrument was filed with the Public 

Utility Commission of Texas and a true and correct copy of it was served on the parties of record in this 

docket by electronic mail. /7 

419 0 
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